

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 17-0118

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

ANTHONY HARRIS,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE PAUL SCOTT, JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

MARTHA E. TROUT
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
martha.trout@ag.iowa.gov

JOHN SARCONE
Polk County Attorney

JOE CRISP
Assistant County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
ROUTING STATEMENT.....	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	6
ARGUMENT	11
I. The District Court Committed No Error in Allowing the State's Witnesses to Testify About the Sale of Drugs.	11
A. Hearsay	13
B. Ineffective Assistance	20
II. Sufficient Evidence Exists in the Record to Establish Harris Possessed Methamphetamine.	23
CONCLUSION	28
REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION.....	28
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Case

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) 21

State Cases

DeVoss v. State, 648 N.W.2d 56 (Iowa 2002) 21

Hutchison v. American Family Mut. Ins., 514 N.W.2d 882
(Iowa 1994) 15, 19

Lamasters v. State, 821 N.W.2d 856 (Iowa 2012) 12

Ledezma v. State, 626 N.W.2d 134 (Iowa 2001) 21

Millam v. State, 745 N.W.2d 719 (Iowa 2008) 21

State v. Cashen, 666 N.W.2d 566 (Iowa 2003) 25

State v. Dullard, 668 N.W.2d 585 (Iowa 2003) 14

State v. Edouard, 854 N.W.2d 421 (Iowa 2014) 24

State v. Hennings, 791 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 2010) 24

State v. Hildreth, 582 N.W.2d 167 (Iowa 1998) 19

State v. Horn, 282 N.W.2d 717 (Iowa 1979) 19

State v. Johnson, 272 N.W.2d 480 (Iowa 1978) 20

State v. Jorgensen, 758 N.W.2d 830 (Iowa 2008) 24

State v. Krogmann, 804 N.W.2d 518 (Iowa 2011) 11, 12

State v. Lane, 743 N.W.2d 178 (Iowa 2007) 22

State v. Mitchell, 450 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 1990) 14

State v. Neiderbach, 837 N.W.2d 180 (Iowa 2013) 12

State v. Newell, 710 N.W.2d 6 (Iowa 2017) 13

State v. Nims, 357 N.W.2d 608 (Iowa 1984) 19

<i>State v. Nitcher</i> , 720 N.W.2d 547 (Iowa 2006).....	25
<i>State v. Ondayog</i> , 722 N.W.2d 778 (Iowa 2006)	22
<i>State v. Plain</i> , 898 N.W.2d 801 (Iowa 2017)	14
<i>State v. Showens</i> , 845 N.W.2d 436 (Iowa 2014)	24
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 876 N.W.2d 180 (Iowa 2016).....	12
<i>State v. Vance</i> , 790 N.W.2d 775 (Iowa 2010).....	25

State Rules

Iowa R. Evid. 5.702.....	15
Iowa Rs. Evid. 5.703 and 5.705	19
Iowa R. Evid. 5.801(a)	14
Iowa R. Evid. 5.801(c)	13
Iowa R. Evid. 5.802	13
